

# ACOUSTIC PANELS EXCELLENT SOUND ABSORPTION

Owens Corning Acoustic Panels are easy to attach to walls. Available in several shapes and sizes, they all feature a resin hardened square edge. Choose a ready to install fabric finish or customize the color with a paintable finish.



#### **Features**

The core construction is a dimensionally stable 1" glass fiberboard with resin hardened edge protection laminated with a 1/8" high density molded glass fiber. Finishes are completely adhered to the face of the panel and returned to the back for a full finished edge. All corners are fully tailored.

### **Technical Data**

FINISH	NRC
Standard	0.90
Paintable	
Spray Painted Light Color	0.90
Spray Painted Dark Color	0.75

#### Size availability:

- 24" x 24"
- 24" x 48"
- 48" x 48" squares
- 24" and 36" diameter circles
- 24" x 24" x 24" triangles.

#### **Available Finishes**

# Seven standard options are available:

- · Paintable Scrim Finish
- Guilford of Maine® Anchorage Quarry Blue
- Guilford of Maine® Anchorage Red Delicious
- Guilford of Maine® Anchorage Vanilla
- Guilford of Maine® Anchorage Graphite
- Guilford of Maine® Anchorage Sunshine
- Guilford of Maine® Anchorage Asteroid

# Fire Performance Each component has been tested according to ASTM E-84\* and has a Class I/A rating. One-Year Warranty Owens Corning acoustic panels have a limited one-year warranty starting from date of purchase. The panels are warranted to be free from defects in material and workmanship. See product warranty for limitations.

# Certifications and Sustainable Features

The Owens Corning fiberglass board core used in this product is Certified by SCS Global Services to contain a minimum of 53% recycled glass content, 22% pre-consumer and 31% post-consumer"



# **Disclaimer of Liability**

Technical information contained herein is furnished without charge or obligation and is given and accepted at recipient's sole risk. Because conditions of use may vary and are beyond our control, Owens Corning makes no representation about, and is not responsible or liable for the accuracy or reliability of data associated with particular uses of any product described herein.



## **OWENS CORNING INSULATING SYSTEMS, LLC**

ONE OWENS CORNING PARKWAY TOLEDO, OHIO, USA 43659

www.owenscorning.com

THE PINK PANTHER™ & © 1964–2019 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer Studios Inc. All Rights Reserved. The color PINK is a registered trademark of Owens Corning. © 2019 Owens Corning. All Rights Reserved.